discussed in the footnotes below, only give effect to events that are (1) directly attributable to the formation of the Partnership; (2) factually supportable; and (3)
expected to have a continuing effect on the consolidated results of the Partnership.

The following information is for informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of future results. The following pro forma financial
data was derived from the Partnership's combined financial information, Enogex consolidated financial information and certain adjustments described below.
Further, management does not believe that the pro forma financial data is necessarily indicative of the financial data that would have been reported by the
Partnership had the acquisition of Enogex closed prior to the historical period presented, future results of the Partnership, or other transactions that resulted in
the formation of the Partnership.

Enable Midstream Partners, LP
Unaudited Supplemental Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

Enable Midstream
Partners, LP

Historical  Enogex Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Enable Midstream
Partners, LP
Pro Forma

 (In millions)
Revenues $ 1,665  $ 630  $ 1 A $ 2,296
Cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization 827  489  (4) A 1,312
Operating Expenses:

Operation and maintenance 302  64  —  366
Depreciation and amortization 148  37  20 A 205
Impairment 12  —  —  12
Taxes other than income tax 37  8  —  45

Total Operating Expenses 499  109  20  628
Operating income 339  32  (15)  356
Other Income (Expense):

Interest expense (53)  (10)  31 B (35)

   2 B

   (7) C

   (1) D

   3 A
Equity in earnings of equity method affiliates 12  —  (3) F 9
Interest income—affiliated companies 9  —  (9) B —
Other, net —  9  —  9

Total Other Income (Expense) (32)  (1)  16  (17)
Income Before Income Taxes 307  31  1  339

Income tax expense (benefit) (1,195)  —  1,196 E 1
Net Income 1,502  31  (1,195)  338

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 2  —  —  2
Net Income attributable to Enable Midstream Partners, LP $ 1,500  $ 31  $ (1,195)  $ 336

12

Enable Midstream Partners, LP
Supplemental Disclosures (continued)

(A) This adjustment reflects the acquisition of Enogex on May 1, 2013:
Revenue. The impact of removing the historical amortization and the historical recognition of deferred revenues at May 1, 2013 results in a net
increase to revenue of $1 million during the nine months ended September 30, 2013.

Cost of Goods Sold, Excluding Depreciation and Amortization. The impact of recognizing liabilities for Enogex loss contracts at May 1, 2013 results in
a reduction to cost of goods sold, excluding depreciation and amortization, of $4 million during the nine months ended September 30, 2013.